

**ORDER BELOW EX.12 & 11**

The applicant Varsha is filed an application to issue the arrest warrant against the non applicant. On the other hand, the non applicant has filed an application for adjournment. On the ground that, the appeal against the the order of J.M.F.C. is challenged in the District and Sessions Court, Baramati.

Heard, both advocates. Meanwhile the advocate for the non applicant filed pursis to deposit Rs.15,000/- towards maintenance. The applicant has received the amount the by hand. Therefore, the application for arrest warrant is rejected and the application for the adjournment is allowed.

Daund  
Date : 26/06/2024

(S.N. Patil)  
3<sup>rd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division &  
J.M.F.C. Daund, Dist. Pune

## CERTIFICATE

“I affirm that the contents of this PDF file judgment/order are same word for word as per original judgment”

Name of Steno	:	M.M. Chintale
Court name	:	S.N. Patil 3 <sup>rd</sup> Jt. C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C., Daund Tq. Daund, Dist. Pune
Date	:	26.06.2024
Judgment signed by		
Presiding Officer on	:	26.06.2024
Judgment uploaded on:		27.06.2024