

ORDER BELOW EXH.13

1. This is an application filed by the applicant to issue the recovery warrant of Rs.9,38,000/- against non-applicant.

2. The Ld. Advocate for applicant and non-applicant are present. The Ld. Advocate for non-applicant has given Rs.10,000/- by-hand to the applicant. Therefore, the application filed for recovery warrant or Rs.9.38,000/- need to be rejected. Accordingly, I pass following order -

ORDER

1. Application below Exh.13 is rejected.

Daund
Date : 01/08/2024

(S.N. Patil)
Judicial Magistrate F.C.,
Court No.3, Daund

CERTIFICATE

“I affirm that the contents of this PDF file judgment/order are same word for word as per original judgment”

Name of Steno	:	M.M. Chintale
Court name	:	Shri. S.N. Patil Judicial Magistrate F.C., Daund Tq. Daund, Dist. Pune
Date	:	01.08.2024
Judgment signed by Presiding Officer on	:	01.08.2024
Judgment uploaded on:		02.08.2024

