

ORDER BELOW EXh.18

This is an application filed by the applicant for issuance of recovery arrest warrant against non applicant for the arrears of maintenance amount. It is the contention of the applicant that, today non applicant has not paid the maintenance amount. Therefore, he prayed to allow the application.

2. The non applicant has filed say below Exh.19 wherein he has submitted that, on 29/08/2024 he has deposited Rs.2,13,250/- in the said matter and he is ready to pay arrears of amount. Therefore, he prayed to reject the application.

3. Heard Ld. Advocate Bodakhe for non-applicant and Ld. Advocte Khandagale for applicant. Perused the record of the case it appears that, on 29/08/2024 non applicant has deposited 25% amount i.e. Rs. 2,13,250/- in this court as per the order of passed by the Hon'ble Family Court No. 7, Pune. Therefore, I am of view that, there is sufficient cause lies with the non applicant and therefore he could not pay today. The non applicant is ready to pay the maintenance amount. Therefore, warrant can not be issued against non-applicant. Considering the above discussion I I Pass following order -

ORDER

Application is rejected.

Daund
Date : 02/09/2024

(S.N. Patil)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Court No.3, Daund

CERTIFICATE

“I affirm that the contents of this PDF file judgment/order are same word for word as per original judgment”

Name of Steno : M.M. Chintale
Court name : S.N. Patil
J.M.F.C., Court No.3, Daund
Tq. Daund, Dist. Pune

Judgment signed by

Presiding Officer on : 02.09.2024

Judgment uploaded on: 02.09.2024